
 

- - 1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Stipulation and [Proposed] Order for Dismissal With Prejudice    

Robin K. Perkins, SBN: 131252 
Natalia D. Asbill, SBN: 281860 
Michael L. Shoff, SBN: 290419 
PERKINS & ASSOCIATES 
300 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone: 916.446.2000 
Facsimile: 916.447.6400 
rperkins@perkins-lawoffice.com 
nasbill@perkins-lawoffice.com 
mshoff@perkins-lawoffice.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

NATHAN BRAUN 
 
Catherine S. Nasser (State Bar No. 246191) 
cnasser@JonesDay.com 
Allison E. Crow (State Bar No. 279078) 
acrow@JonesDay.com 
JONES DAY 
555 California Street, 26th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone: +1.415.626.3939 
Facsimile: +1.415.875.5700 

Attorneys for Defendant 
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP  
D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

NATHAN BRAUN, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware 
Partnership doing business in the State of 
California as VERIZON WIRELESS; 
AIRTOUCH CELLULAR, a California 
Corporation doing business in the State of 
California as VERIZON WIRELESS; and 
DOES 1 through 25, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 2:13-CV-00872-WBS-EFB 

STIPULATION AND  
ORDER FOR  DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE (FRCP §41(a)(1)) 
 
 

 

Braun v. Cellco Partnership, et al. Doc. 22

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2013cv00872/253363/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2013cv00872/253363/22/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

- - 2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Stipulation and [Proposed] Order for Dismissal With Prejudice    

/// 

 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action through their 

designated counsel that this action be and is hereby dismissed with prejudice pursuant to FRCP 

Rule 41 (a)(1).  The Parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys’ fees in connection with this 

action and the negotiation and preparation of this Agreement. 

 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

 

Dated: August 1, 2014 

      PERKINS & ASSOCIATES 

 
      By __/s/ Natalia D. Asbill ________ 
           Robin K. Perkins 
           Natalia D. Asbill 
           Attorneys for NATHAN BRAUN 
 
 

Dated: August 1, 2014 

      JONES DAY 

 
      By __/s/ Catherine S. Nasser_______ 
           Catherine S. Nasser 
           Allison E. Crow 
           Attorneys for CELLCO PARTNERSHIP  
           D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS 

 
 

ORDER 
 
Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS SO ORDERED.   
 

Dated:  August 5, 2014 

 

 

    
 


