	Robin K. Perkins, SBN: 131252		
1	Natalia D. Asbill, SBN: 281860		
2	Michael L. Shoff, SBN: 290419 PERKINS & ASSOCIATES		
3	300 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800		
4	Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: 916.446.2000		
5	Facsimile: 916.447.6400		
	rperkins@perkins-lawoffice.com nasbill@perkins-lawoffice.com		
6	mshoff@perkins-lawoffice.com		
7	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
8	NATHAN BRAUN		
9	Catherine S. Nasser (State Bar No. 246191)		
10	cnasser@JonesDay.com		
11	Allison E. Crow (State Bar No. 279078) acrow@JonesDay.com		
12	JONES DAY 555 California Street, 26th Floor		
	San Francisco, CA 94104		
13	Telephone: +1.415.626.3939 Facsimile: +1.415.875.5700		
14 15	Attorneys for Defendant CELLCO PARTNERSHIP		
16	D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS		
17	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT	
18	EASTERN DISTRIC	T OF CALIFORNIA	
19			
20	NATHAN BRAUN,	Case No. 2:13-CV-00872-WBS-EFB	
	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND	
21	v.	ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH	
22	CELLCO PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware	PREJUDICE (FRCP §41(a)(1))	
23	Partnership doing business in the State of		
24	California as VERIZON WIRELESS; AIRTOUCH CELLULAR, a California		
25	Corporation doing business in the State of California as VERIZON WIRELESS; and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive,		
26	Defendants.		
27	Detenuants.		
20			

1	///	
2	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action through their	
3	designated counsel that this action be and is hereby dismissed with prejudice pursuant to FRCP	
4	Rule 41 (a)(1). The Parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys' fees in connection with this	
5	action and the negotiation and preparation of this Agreement.	
6		
7	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
8		
9	Dated: August 1, 2014	
10	PERKINS & ASSOCIATES	
11		
12	By <u>/s/ Natalia D. Asbill</u> Robin K. Perkins	
13	Natalia D. Asbill Attorneys for NATHAN BRAUN	
14	TRIOTHOUS TOT THE IT I BE TOT	
15	Dated: August 1, 2014	
16	JONES DAY	
17	JOINES DAT	
18	By/s/ Catherine S. Nasser	
19	Catherine S. Nasser Allison E. Crow	
20	Attorneys for CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS	
21	D/B/II VERIZOIV WIRELESS	
22	<u>ORDER</u>	
23	Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		
25	Dated: August 5, 2014 Milliam V Shibt	
26	WILLIAM B. SHUBB	
27	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
28		